## DAYTON OF REALTORS DISTINGUISHED CAREER AWARD 2023 CANDIDATE NOMINATION FORM

**Purpose** – The purpose of the "Distinguished Career Award" program is to give special recognition to an agent or broker of the Dayton REALTORS® who has been actively involved in the Dayton REALTORS for 10 years or more.

An applicant must be a member in good standing with the Dayton REALTORS® for at least 10 years. An applicant who has been found guilty of violating the Code of Ethics or the Ohio Revised Code during the past 10 years is ineligible.

Applications can be submitted by the nominee, Dayton REALTORS members or the Recognition Committee.

QUALIFICATIONS – An applicant is evaluated on the following participation criteria during all years of their membership with Dayton REALTORS:

a. Dayton REALTORS Committees

Committee chairmanships Committee memberships Director Liaisons

b. Dayton REALTORS Leadership

Officer Director

Leadership Development Program

- c. Dayton REALTORS Event Participation
- d. Dayton REALTORS Education

Instructor of Dayton REALTORS classes; continuing education, pre-license, post-license, other Dayton REALTORS sponsored classes

- e. Ohio REALTORS or NAR Committees
- f. Essay

The current president of the Board, president-elect, treasurer and members of the Recognition Committee shall not be eligible for nomination for the Distinguished Career Award.

The Distinguished Career Award may only be received once. Past recipients of this award are ineligible.

Please submit a photo (head and shoulders with no props) with the application to the address below or via email to kpitchel@daytonrealtors.org.

Recognition Committee Dayton REALTORS® 1515 S. Main St. Dayton, Ohio 45409

(DEADLINE: Must be received by 5 p.m., November 1, 2023)

Name:
Company:
By submitting this application I confirm a reservation will be made on my behalf to attend the Installation Dinner in January 2024.
Answers may be provided on this form or as attachments.
<b>Dayton REALTORS Committee Involvement.</b> (Please list all Dayton REALTORS committee involvement and indicate position—chair, vice chair member or director liaison.)
<b>Dayton REALTORS Leadership.</b> (Please list all years as an officer, director or participant in the Leadership Development Program.)

 $\label{lem:which Dayton REALTORS events or membership meetings have you attended?} \\$ 

Have you been an instructor for Dayton REALTORS classes? (Please list all classes taught continuing education, pre-license post-license, other Dayton REALTORS sponsored classes.)
Ohio REALTORS Committee Involvement. (Please list all Ohio REALTORS committee involvement and indicate positionchair, vice chair, or
member.
NAR Committee Involvement.  ((Please list all NAR committee involvement and indicate positionchair, vice chair, or member.
ESSAY:
Why should you (or this person) be the recipient of this award?